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Maharashtra Olympic Association Election 2025-2029 

Sports 

MAHARASHTRA VOLLEYBALL 
ASSOCIATION 

MAHARASHTRA ARCHERY 
ASSOCIATION 

MAHARASHTRA KHO KHO 
ASSOCIATION 

MAHARASHTRA KHO KH0 
ASSOCIATION 

RUGBY ASSOCIATION OF 

MAHARASHTRA 

HOCKEY MAHARASHTRA 

MAHARASHTRA ROWING 
ASSOCIATION 

HANDBALL ASSOCIATION 
MAHARASHTRA 

TAEKWONDO ASSOCIATION 
OF MAHARASHTRA 

MODERN PENTATHLON 
ASSOCIATION OF 
MAHARASHTRA 

MAHARASHTRA ROWING 
ASSOCIATION 

MAHARASHTRA TRIATHLON 
ASSOCIATION 

MAHARASHTRA 
ASSOCIATION FOR 

CANOEING & KAYAKING 

YACHTING ASSOCIATION OF 
MAHARASHTRA 

THE WESTERN INDIA 
FOOTBALL ASSOCIATION 

Received Nominations Form 

Date 

07-10-25 

08-10-25 

08-10-25 

08-10-25 

08-10-25 

08-10-25 

08-10-25 

08-10-25 

08-10-25 

08-10-25 

08-10-25 

08-10-25 

09-10-25 

09-10-25 

09-10-25 

Nominee Name 

NILESH VISHNU JAGTAP 

PRASHANT VIJAYRAO 
DESHPANDE 

PAWAR AJIT ANANTRAO 

JADHAV CHANDRAJIT 
BHALCHANDRA 

SANDEEP SURESH 
CHAUDHARI 

BHORE MANOJ VASANT 

SANJAY R VALVI 

MADHAR RANDHIR SINGH 

SANDEEP YASHWANT 
OMBASE 

NAMDEV SAMPAT 
SHIRGAONKAR 

SMITA VISHWAJEET YADAV 

RAJENDRA GANPATRAO 
NIMBALTE 

GANDHE PRADEEP 

SHRIKRISHNA 

Post 

KIRAN PANDURANG 
CHOUGULE 

JOINT SECRETARY 

EXECUTIVE COUNCIL 
MEMBER 

JOINT SECRETARY 
VICE PRESIDENT 

PRESIDENT 

TREASURER 

JOINT SECRETARY 
MEMBER OF THE 

EXECUTIVE COUNCIL 
JOINT SECRETARY 

MEMBER OF EXECUTIVE 
COUNCIL 

TREASURER 

MEMBER 

MEMBER OF EXECUTIVE 
COUNCIL 

JOINT SECRETARY 
MEMBER OF EXECUTIVE 

COUNCIL 

SECRETART GENERAL 

VICE PRESIDENT 

TREASURER 
JOINT SECRETARY 

MEMBER OF THE 

EXECUTIVE COUNCIL 

VICE PRESIDENT 

SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT 

VICE PRESIDENT 
GIRISH JAGADISH PHADNIS MEMBER OF EXECUTIVE 

COUNCIL 

JOINT SECRETARY 
MEMBER OF THE 

EXECUTIVE COUNCIL 
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21 
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23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

MAHARASHTRA FENCING 
ASSOCIATION 

MAHARASHTRA STATE 
KABADDIl ASSOCIATION 

MAHARASHTRA 

ASSOCIATION FOR 

CANOEING & KAYAKING 

MAHARASHTRA RIFLE 

ASSOCIATION 

MAHARASHTRA JUDO 

ASSOCIATION 

MAHARASHTRA JUDO 
ASSOCIATION 

MAHARASHTRA 

BADMINTON ASSOCIATION 

MAHARASHTRA 

BADMINTON ASSOCIATION 
MAHARASHTRA RAJYA 

KUSTIGIR SANGH 

MAHARASHTRA RAJYA 
KUSTIGIR SANGH 

MAHARASHTRA AMATEUR 

GYMNASTICS ASSOCIATION 

MAHARASHTRA STATE LAWN 
TENNIS ASSOCIATION 

THE MAHARASHTRA 

SQUASH RACKETS 
ASSOCIATION 

MAHARASHTRA STATE 

BASKETBALL ASSOCIATION 

MAHARASHTRA STATE 

BASKETBALL ASSOCIATION 

THE MAHARASHTRA 

SQUASH RACKETS 
ASSOCIATION 

MODERN PENTATHLON 
ASSOCIATION OF 
MAHARASHTRA 

09-10-25 

09-10-25 

09-10-25 

09-10-25 

10-10-25 

10-10-25 

10-10-25 

10-10-25 

10-10-25 

10-10-25 

10-10-25 

10-10-25 

10-10-25 

10-10-25 

10-10-25 

UDAY PARMESHWAR 

DONGARE 

10-10-25 

BABURAO DATTOBA 

CHANDHERE 

SAMEER BALARAM 

MUNGEKAR 

10-10-25 SANDEEP UTTAM BHONDVE 

ASHOK PANDIT 

SHAILESH SHRIKANT TILAK 

DATTATRAY MURLIDHAR 

APHALE 
LAKHANI ARUN 
HANUMANDAS 

PATIL SIDDHARTH KISHOR 

MOHOL MURLIDHAR 

KISANRAO 

SHETE SANJAY BABURAO 

DESAI RAJIV RANJIT 

DAYANAND KUMAR 

GOVIND KRISHNAN 
MUTHUKUMAR 

KHANDRE PRADEEP 
BHASKARRAO 

SHIRGAONKAR NAMDEV 

JOINT SECRETARY 

MEMBER OF EXECUTIVE 

SAMPAT 

VICE PRESIDENT 
MEMBER OF THE 

EXECUTIVE COUNCIL 

MEMBER OF THE 

EXECUTIVE COUNCIL 
JOINT SECRETARY 

SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT 

JOINT SECRETARY 

MEMBER OF THE 
EXECUTIVE COUNCIL 

TREASURER 

MEMBER OF THE 

EXECUTIVE COUNCIL 

PRESIDENT 

SANDEEP DIWAKAR JOSHI SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT 

MEMBER OF THE 
EXECUTIVE COUNCIL 

SECRETART GENERAL 

MEMBER OF THE 

EXECUTIVE COUNCIL 

VICE PRESIDENT 

|MEMBER OF EXECUTIVE 
COUNCIL 

JOINT SECRETARY 

MEMBER OF EXECUTIVE 

COUNCIL 

SECRETART GENERAL 
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34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

MODERN PENTATHLON 
ASSOCIATION OF 

MAHARASHTRA 

MAHARASHTRA 

NOTICE: 

ASSOCIATION FOR 

CANOEING & KAYAKING 

MODERN PENTATHLON 

ASSOCIATION OF 
MAHARASHTRA 

MAHARASHTRA ROWING 

ASSOCIATION 

MAHARASHTRA VOLLEYBALL 

ASSOCIATION 

MAHARASHTRA ROWING 
ASSOCIATION 

MAHARASHTRA STATE TABLE 
TENNIS ASSOCIATION 

ALL MAHARASHTRA WUSHU 

ASSOCIATION 

MAHARASHTRA ATHLETICS 
ASSOCIATION 

10-10-25 

10-10-25 

DATE:- 11 0CT, 2025 

10-10-25 

11-10-25 

11-10-25 

11-10-25 

11-10-25 

11-10-25 

11-10-25 

SHIRGAONKAR NAMDEV 

SAMPAT 

SAMEER BALARAM 

MUNGEKAR 

SUNIL RAGHUNATH 

PURNAPATRE 

SMITA VISHWAJEET YADAV 

NILESH VISHNU JAGTAP 

SANJAY R VALVI 

ASHISH RAJEEV BODAS 

KATKE SOPAN SHANKAR 

ADILLE JEHANGIR 

SUMARIWALLA 

SECRETART GENERAL 

JOINT SECRETARY 

TIME: 5:00 PM 

MEMBER OF EXECUTIVE 

COUNCIL 

SECRETART GENERAL 

SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT 

JOINT SECRETARY 

TREASURER 

VICE PRESIDENT 

JOINT SECRETARY 

MEMBER OF EXECUTIVE 

COUNCIL 

TREASURER 

MEMBER OF EXECUTIVE 

COUNCIL 
MEMBER OF EXECUTIVE 

COUNCIL 

JOINT SECRETARY 
|MEMBER OF EXECUTIVE 

COUNCIL 

Those who have submitted nomination forms and those who wish to raise objections are hereby 
directed to remain present for the scrutiny, which will be held on the 13th and 14th of October 2025. 

VICE PRESIDENT 

This list shall be published on the website of the Maharashtra Olympic Association, as well as on the 
notice boards of the Election Officer's office and the MOA office in Pune. 

HAR0R9-023 
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