Maharashtra Olympic Association Election 2025-2029

	Received Nominations Form							
Sr.no	Sports	Date	Nominee Name	Post				
1	MAHARASHTRA VOLLEYBALL ASSOCIATION	07-10-25	NILESH VISHNU JAGTAP	JOINT SECRETARY EXECUTIVE COUNCIL				
2	MAHARASHTRA ARCHERY ASSOCIATION	08-10-25	PRASHANT VIJAYRAO DESHPANDE	MEMBER JOINT SECRETARY VICE PRESIDENT				
3	MAHARASHTRA KHO KHO ASSOCIATION	08-10-25	PAWAR AJIT ANANTRAO	PRESIDENT				
4	MAHARASHTRA KHO KHO ASSOCIATION	08-10-25	JADHAV CHANDRAJIT BHALCHANDRA	TREASURER				
5	RUGBY ASSOCIATION OF MAHARASHTRA	08-10-25	SANDEEP SURESH CHAUDHARI	MEMBER OF THE EXECUTIVE COUNCIL				
6	HOCKEY MAHARASHTRA	08-10-25	BHORE MANOJ VASANT	JOINT SECRETARY MEMBER OF EXECUTIV COUNCIL TREASURER				
7	MAHARASHTRA ROWING ASSOCIATION	08-10-25	SANJAY R VALVI	MEMBER				
8	HANDBALL ASSOCIATION MAHARASHTRA	08-10-25	MADHAR RANDHIR SINGH	MEMBER OF EXECUTIVE COUNCIL				
9	TAEKWONDO ASSOCIATION OF MAHARASHTRA	08-10-25	SANDEEP YASHWANT OMBASE	JOINT SECRETARY MEMBER OF EXECUTIVE COUNCIL				
10	MODERN PENTATHLON ASSOCIATION OF MAHARASHTRA	08-10-25	NAMDEV SAMPAT SHIRGAONKAR	SECRETART GENERAL				
11	MAHARASHTRA ROWING ASSOCIATION	08-10-25	SMITA VISHWAJEET YADAV	VICE PRESIDENT				
				TREASURER JOINT SECRETARY				
12	MAHARASHTRA TRIATHLON ASSOCIATION	08-10-25	RAJENDRA GANPATRAO NIMBALTE	MEMBER OF THE EXECUTIVE COUNCIL				
13	MAHARASHTRA ASSOCIATION FOR CANOEING & KAYAKING	09-10-25	GANDHE PRADEEP SHRIKRISHNA	VICE PRESIDENT SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT				
14	YACHTING ASSOCIATION OF MAHARASHTRA	09-10-25	GIRISH JAGADISH PHADNIS	VICE PRESIDENT MEMBER OF EXECUTIVE COUNCIL				
15	THE WESTERN INDIA FOOTBALL ASSOCIATION	09-10-25	KIRAN PANDURANG CHOUGULE	JOINT SECRETARY MEMBER OF THE EXECUTIVE COUNCIL				

16	MAHARASHTRA FENCING ASSOCIATION	09-10-25	UDAY PARMESHWAR DONGARE	JOINT SECRETARY
				MEMBER OF EXECUTIVE
17	MAHARASHTRA STATE KABADDI ASSOCIATION MAHARASHTRA	09-10-25	BABURAO DATTOBA CHANDHERE	VICE PRESIDENT MEMBER OF THE
				EXECUTIVE COUNCIL
				MEMBER OF THE
18	ASSOCIATION FOR	09-10-25	SAMEER BALARAM MUNGEKAR	EXECUTIVE COUNCIL
	CANOEING & KAYAKING			JOINT SECRETARY
19	MAHARASHTRA RIFLE ASSOCIATION	09-10-25	ASHOK PANDIT	SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT
20	MAHARASHTRA JUDO ASSOCIATION	10-10-25	SHAILESH SHRIKANT TILAK	JOINT SECRETARY
21	MAHARASHTRA JUDO ASSOCIATION	10-10-25	DATTATRAY MURLIDHAR APHALE	MEMBER OF THE EXECUTIVE COUNCIL
22	MAHARASHTRA BADMINTON ASSOCIATION	10-10-25	LAKHANI ARUN HANUMANDAS	TREASURER
23	MAHARASHTRA BADMINTON ASSOCIATION	10-10-25	PATIL SIDDHARTH KISHOR	MEMBER OF THE EXECUTIVE COUNCIL
24	MAHARASHTRA RAJYA KUSTIGIR SANGH	10-10-25	MOHOL MURLIDHAR KISANRAO	PRESIDENT
25	MAHARASHTRA RAJYA KUSTIGIR SANGH	10-10-25	SANDEEP UTTAM BHONDVE	MEMBER OF THE EXECUTIVE COUNCIL
26	MAHARASHTRA AMATEUR GYMNASTICS ASSOCIATION	10-10-25	SHETE SANJAY BABURAO	SECRETART GENERAL
27	MAHARASHTRA STATE LAWN TENNIS ASSOCIATION	10-10-25	DESAI RAJIV RANJIT	MEMBER OF THE EXECUTIVE COUNCIL
28	THE MAHARASHTRA SQUASH RACKETS ASSOCIATION	10-10-25	DAYANAND KUMAR	VICE PRESIDENT
29	MAHARASHTRA STATE BASKETBALL ASSOCIATION	10-10-25	SANDEEP DIWAKAR JOSHI	SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT
30	MAHARASHTRA STATE BASKETBALL ASSOCIATION	10-10-25	GOVIND KRISHNAN MUTHUKUMAR	MEMBER OF EXECUTIVE COUNCIL
	THE MAHARASHTRA SQUASH RACKETS ASSOCIATION	10-10-25	KHANDRE PRADEEP BHASKARRAO	JOINT SECRETARY
31				MEMBER OF EXECUTIVE COUNCIL
32	MODERN PENTATHLON ASSOCIATION OF MAHARASHTRA	10-10-25	SHIRGAONKAR NAMDEV SAMPAT	SECRETART GENERAL

.33	MODERN PENTATHLON ASSOCIATION OF MAHARASHTRA	10-10-25	SHIRGAONKAR NAMDEV SAMPAT	SECRETART GENERAL				
-				JOINT SECRETARY				
34	MAHARASHTRA ASSOCIATION FOR CANOEING & KAYAKING	10-10-25	SAMEER BALARAM MUNGEKAR	MEMBER OF EXECUTIVE COUNCIL				
25	MODERN PENTATHLON ASSOCIATION OF MAHARASHTRA	10-10-25	SUNIL RAGHUNATH PURNAPATRE	SECRETART GENERAL				
35				SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT				
	With the second			JOINT SECRETARY				
	MAHARASHTRA ROWING	11-10-25	SMITA VISHWAJEET YADAV	TREASURER				
36	ASSOCIATION	11-10-25		VICE PRESIDENT				
				JOINT SECRETARY				
	MAHARASHTRA VOLLEYBALL ASSOCIATION	11-10-25	NILESH VISHNU JAGTAP	MEMBER OF EXECUTIVE				
37				COUNCIL				
				TREASURER				
38	MAHARASHTRA ROWING	11-10-25	SANJAY R VALVI	MEMBER OF EXECUTIVE COUNCIL				
	ASSOCIATION			MEMBER OF EXECUTIVE				
39	MAHARASHTRA STATE TABLE TENNIS ASSOCIATION	11-10-25	ASHISH RAJEEV BODAS	COUNCIL				
	ALL MAHARASHTRA WUSHU ASSOCIATION	11-10-25	KATKE SOPAN SHANKAR	JOINT SECRETARY				
40				MEMBER OF EXECUTIVE				
				COUNCIL				
41	MAHARASHTRA ATHLETICS ASSOCIATION	11-10-25	ADILLE JEHANGIR SUMARIWALLA	VICE PRESIDENT				

NOTICE:-

Those who have submitted nomination forms and those who wish to raise objections are hereby directed to remain present for the scrutiny, which will be held on the 13th and 14th of October 2025.

This list shall be published on the website of the Maharashtra Olympic Association, as well as on the notice boards of the Election Officer's office and the MOA office in Pune.

DATE: - 11 OCT, 2025

TIME: 5:00 PM

विवडणूक अधिकारी महाराष्ट्र ऑलिम्पिक असोसिएशन निवडणूक सन २०२५-२०२९